2019 JUNIOR GOLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Detroit, Ml
BOYS U12 DIVISION

Overall 1:7 athletes in each division of the Junior Gold Championships will be awarded a scholarship. The
top 45 athletes (+ ties) in the Boys U12 Division (based on 315 entires) will be recognized with scholarships.

The total amount of scholarship in the Boys U12 division must be greater than 4,725 points (315 entries X 15 points).
Scholarships are awarded based on position after the finals competition. The bowler with the highest
qualifying score after 16 games will receive a 100 point scholarship. The bowler with the second highest
qualifying score after 16 games will receive a 50 point scholarship. Additionally, a 50 point scholarship will
be awarded to the David Dahms Sportsmanship recipient.

Scholarship Listing
Total Scholarship awarded in this division = 5,350 points

Rank Name City, ST Points
1 Elias O'Hollaren SAN DIEGO, CA 700
2 Duke Knudsen Redmond, WA 550
3 Braden McDonough Coppell, TX 400
4 Nicolas Trentler PHOENIX, MD 300
5 Keegan Alexander Victor, NY 200
5 Landin Jordan Sycamore, IL 200
7 Sebastian Huffman Las Vegas, NV 150
7 Alex Davis Columbia, TN 150
9 Christopher Rhea NEWPORT NEWS, VA 70
10 Henry Hind Nashville, TN 70
11 Gavin Murray Orlando, FL 70
12 Bonham Pulcifer GRANDVILLE, MI 70
13 Ryan Clinton Apex, NC 70
14 Roman Caporale Fairview, PA 70
15 Nathaniel Lloyd Knightdale, NC 70
16 Brayden Masclee FAIRPORT, NY 70
17 Nicholas Maliwesky Powell, OH 70
18 Joseph De Guzman RALEIGH, NC 70
19 Daryus Alo Las Vegas, NV 70
20 Rohde Barber Saint Cloud, FL 70
21 William Jewell 11 FORT WORTH, TX 70
22 Camden Malott Austin, TX 70
23 Chance MclLane ‘HESAPEAKE BEACH, M| 70
24 Griffin Jordan Sycamore, IL 70
25 Jaxson Garton Westminster, CO 70
26 Dalton Zeman Sheboygan, WI 70
27 Pedro Diaz-Gonzalez Guaynabo, PR 70
28 Nicholas Schaberg HOLT, MI 70
29 Jos Weems Chicago, IL 70
30 Riley Speer Beech Grove, IN 70
31 Joe Drew llI STATESBORO, GA 70
32 Elijah Mcclain STATESVILLE, NC 70
33 Charles Mcswain Warren, Ml 70
33 Dylan Hubley Mufreesboro, TN 70
35 Quinn Lawrence IRVINGTON, NJ 70



Rank

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

45
High Qualifier

2nd High Qualifier

David Dahms

Name
Blaine Canfield
William Cunningham
Clayton Washington
Bill Spanos
Ryan Schultz
Ronin Rivera
Nathan Thesier
Devin Titus
Cadyn Pranger
Sean Buck
Treven Luke
Nicolas Trentler
Keegan Alexander
TBD

City, ST
Wellington, CO
Newark, NJ
Midlothian, VA
Sterling Heights, Ml
Baltimore, MD
Colorado Springs, CO
MOORESVILLE, NC
Machesney Park, IL
Rockford, MI
Plantsville, CT
Sioux Falls, SD
PHOENIX, MD
Victor, NY
TBD

Points
70
70
70
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

100
50
50



