## **2019 JUNIOR GOLD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

Detroit, MI

## **BOYS U12 DIVISION**

Overall 1:7 athletes in each division of the Junior Gold Championships will be awarded a scholarship. The top **45 athletes (+ ties)** in the Boys U12 Division (based on 315 entires) will be recognized with scholarships.

The total amount of scholarship in the Boys U12 division must be greater than **4,725 points** (315 entries X 15 points). Scholarships are awarded based on position after the finals competition. The bowler with the highest qualifying score after 16 games will receive a 100 point scholarship. The bowler with the second highest qualifying score after 16 games will receive a 50 point scholarship. Additionally, a 50 point scholarship will be awarded to the David Dahms Sportsmanship recipient.

## Scholarship Listing Total Scholarship awarded in this division = 5,350 points

Rank	Name	City, ST	Points
1	Elias O'Hollaren	SAN DIEGO, CA	700
2	Duke Knudsen	Redmond, WA	550
3	Braden McDonough	Coppell, TX	400
4	Nicolas Trentler	PHOENIX, MD	300
5	Keegan Alexander	Victor, NY	200
5	Landin Jordan	Sycamore, IL	200
7	Sebastian Huffman	Las Vegas, NV	150
7	Alex Davis	Columbia, TN	150
9	Christopher Rhea	NEWPORT NEWS, VA	70
10	Henry Hind	Nashville, TN	70
11	Gavin Murray	Orlando, FL	70
12	Bonham Pulcifer	GRANDVILLE, MI	70
13	Ryan Clinton	Apex, NC	70
14	Roman Caporale	Fairview, PA	70
15	Nathaniel Lloyd	Knightdale, NC	70
16	Brayden Masclee	FAIRPORT, NY	70
17	Nicholas Maliwesky	Powell, OH	70
18	Joseph De Guzman	RALEIGH, NC	70
19	Daryus Alo	Las Vegas, NV	70
20	Rohde Barber	Saint Cloud, FL	70
21	William Jewell III	FORT WORTH, TX	70
22	Camden Malott	Austin, TX	70
23	Chance McLane	:HESAPEAKE BEACH, MI	70
24	Griffin Jordan	Sycamore, IL	70
25	Jaxson Garton	Westminster, CO	70
26	Dalton Zeman	Sheboygan, WI	70
27	Pedro Diaz-Gonzalez	Guaynabo, PR	70
28	Nicholas Schaberg	HOLT, MI	70
29	Jos Weems	Chicago, IL	70
30	Riley Speer	Beech Grove, IN	70
31	Joe Drew III	STATESBORO, GA	70
32	Elijah Mcclain	STATESVILLE, NC	70
33	Charles Mcswain	Warren, MI	70
33	Dylan Hubley	Mufreesboro, TN	70
35	Quinn Lawrence	IRVINGTON, NJ	70

Rank	Name	City, ST	Points
36	Blaine Canfield	Wellington, CO	70
37	William Cunningham	Newark, NJ	70
38	Clayton Washington	Midlothian, VA	70
39	Bill Spanos	Sterling Heights, MI	50
40	Ryan Schultz	Baltimore, MD	50
41	Ronin Rivera	Colorado Springs, CO	50
42	Nathan Thesier	MOORESVILLE, NC	50
43	<b>Devin Titus</b>	Machesney Park, IL	50
44	Cadyn Pranger	Rockford, MI	50
45	Sean Buck	Plantsville, CT	50
45	Treven Luke	Sioux Falls, SD	50
High Qualifier	Nicolas Trentler	PHOENIX, MD	100
2nd High Qualifier	Keegan Alexander	Victor, NY	50
David Dahms	TBD	TBD	50